

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17125 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16862 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16762 of 2024

=====

MAKWANA VINAYKUMAR PUNJABHAI

Versus

DAMOR NARAYANBHAI @ NARANBHAI THAVRABHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VAIBHAV N SHETH(5337) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 10/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next of hearing.

S.O to 17.02.2026.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)